# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/20/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCIENTIFIC SOFTWARE, INC.		01/06/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRODIANCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6612 OWENS DRIVE	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78583740	PRODIANCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)233-4545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.233.4500

Email: judy.keeley@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA L. COTTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072290-0315272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA L. COTTON
Signature:	/Patricia L. Cotton/

900040320 TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0008

Date:	01/20/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=PRODIANCE - Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0009

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scientific Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), owns the following trademark and corresponding application to register the trademark pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark");

## U.S. Serial No. 78/583,740 - PRODIANCE

WHEREAS, Prodiance Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and wishes to acquire the Mark together with any common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of May 20, 2005, the entire, worldwide, right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, pursuant to that certain transfer by Assignor to Assignee of all the assets of the business to which the Mark pertains, effectuated by the Agreement of Merger, dated May 20, 2005, and the Addendum to the Agreement of Merger, dated June 30, 2005, by and among Assignor, Agilent Technologies, Inc., Noessis Acquisition Corporation, and Dr. Soheil Saadat.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 10 day of January 2006 , **XXXXX** 

Scientific Software, Inc.

Mama:

rvaine.

Title Secretary

700102515v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0010